



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 2176 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 12720 OF 2025

The Oriental Insurance Company Limited, through Branch Manager, Nagpur
Vs.
Smt. Vandana Wd/o Ravindra Jamgade and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri C.A. Anthony, Advocate for the appellants
Ms Priyanka Lakhanpal, Advocate h/f Shri U.A. Bhattad, advocate for the respondent.

CORAM : SHRI ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATED : 30.06.2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after 6 weeks.
3. Learned Counsel Ms. Priyanka Lakhanpal, holding for learned Counsel Shri Bhattad, waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
4. The learned counsel for the appellant is directed to deposit the entire compensation amount, along with accrued interest thereon, in the Court within five weeks.

JUDGE

Jayashree....