

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2176 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 12720 OF 2025

**The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. BranchPETITIONER
Manager, Nagpur**

V/S

**Smt. Vandana Wd/o Ravindra Jamgade AndRespondent
Others**

CECIL A ANTHONY

MRS. UMA ANIL BHATTAD (FOR R/1 TO 3)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, Stand Over to Two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)